' beemense

\ Ersatzteilliste
Spare Parts List
Liste de pieces détachées
Lista de piezas de repuesto

7/96

DOLMAR

DOLMAR GmbH . Postfach 70 04 20 . D-22004 Hamburg . Germany '




arter cigbenal

[#

Cylindre, piston, vilebrequin, carter- vilebrequin

Zylinder, Kolben, Kurbeltrieb, Kurbelgehiuse
Cilindro, pistén, cigilefial,

Cylinder, piston, crankshaft, crankcase

Special equipment
for USA, CDN, AUS




ole Zylinder, Kolben, Kurbeltrieb, Kurbelgehiuse —_
§jl§§ 2 gy:inger. piston, crankshaft, crankcase . DOLMAR
B indre, piston, vilebrequin, carter- vilebrequin
2%2 C?;t'ndru, ;:)istdn, cigéieﬁaq!. carter cigienal d m
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Pos. g:: N:E:;; ':ioé‘ce Henstg::menl Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1a | 1 024 130 300 Zylinder/Koiben kpl. @ 52 | Cylinder/piston assy, | Cylindre/piston cpl. Cilindro/piston, cpl.
1b 1] 024 130 400 Zylinder/Kolbert kpl. 8 52 | Cylinder/piston assy. ] Cylindre/pistion cpt. Cilindro/piston, cpl.
2 1] 166131070 Dekompressions-Ventil kpl. | Decompr. valve cpl. | Soupape de décompr. ¢pl. | Valvula de decompr. ¢pl.
3 1| 1] 024132020 Kolben kpl. p 52 | Piston cpl. Piston cpl. Pisién cpl.
4 2|2 133132050 Kolbenring e 52 | Piston ring Segment de piston Segment de piston
5 | 111] 031132080 =>— Kolbenbolzen Piston pin Axe de pision Pernc de pistén
5 [ 1({1f 031132020 <=—J 1 Kalbenbolzen Piston pin Axe de piston Perno de piston
¢ 272} 1191320860 Sprengring Spring ring Anneau ressort Anillo gldstico
7 | 414] 808005205 Zyl.-Schraube  © M5x20 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tornillo cilindrico
8 1] 1] 965525 060 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
g 1] 1] 024120022 Kurbelwelle Crankshaft Vilebregquin Cighefal
10 § 11 1| 962210028 Nadefkéafig Needle cage Cage a aiguilles Jaula de agujas
11 1 1| 1] 938630370 Scheibenfeder Key Clavetie Chaveta
12 {22 960102179 Kugellager Ball bearing Roulernent & billes Rodamiento de bolas
14 [ 1] 1] 024 111021 Kurbelgehiuse MS Crankcase, mag. side | Carter-coté magn. Carter cig., lado magn.
15 {1 1] 024 111 011 =5 Kurbelgehduse KS Crankcase, clutch side| Carter-coté embr. Carter cig., lado embr.
15 1111 024111640 «=— | Kurbelgehause KS Crankcase, clulch side} Carter-coté embr. Carter cig., lado embr.
16 [ 14 1 865525070 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
17 | 2| 2] 962900 054 Radialdichtring Radial ring Joint radial Anillo radial
18 |1} 1] 965605400 Kurzschlufischalter Stop switch Levier d' interrupteur Palanca de interruptor
19 ] 1] 1] 965605131 Gummischutzkappe Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
20 | 1] 1] 965605120 Belestigungsmutier Nut Ecrou Tuerca
21 11 1] 010114 080 OltankverschiuB kpl. 0l tank plug cpl. Bouchon res, d' huile ¢pl. | Cierre depdsito aceite cpl.
1227 1] 1] 963228030 Dichtring Gasket Joint Junta
23 1| 1] 965403370 Anschlagdampfer Shock absorber Amorisseur Amortiguador
24 | 2| 2| 936430160 Spiralspannstift Spiral clamping pin Goupille Pasador
26 [ 1| 1] 965404 26D =>— Bellhungsventil kp!. Vent valve Soupape d’ aération Valvula ventilacion
26 | 1] 1] 010245010 = — Bellfungsventil kpl. Vent valve Soupape d' aération Valvula ventilacién
27 1 2)2) 024232030 Befestigungsbolzen Bolt Boulon Bultn
28 1 1] 1] 001213160 Spannschraube Tensioning screw Vis de tension Tomillo de tensién
28 [ 1] 1] 001213170 Spannmutier Nut with pivot Ecrou avec pivot Tuerca con espiga
30 Y1§i1] 024111100 Sicherungsblech Salety plate THle de sécurité Chapa seguridad
31 121 2] 915635 100 =2»— Blechschraube © 3,5x25 | Screw Vis Tornitlo
31 | 2| 2] 915735100 <=— [ Kreuzschlitzschraube Screw Vis Tormnilio
a2 | 1] 1| 963204 015 C-Ring Packing ring Bague-joint Anillo de guamicién
A3 | 7] 7| 908 005 305 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x30 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tornilo cilindrico
34 [ 11 1] 024 111070 =>— FOhrungsblech Guide plate Tdle de guidage Chapa de guia
34 | 1] 1} 024 111071 <= — Fihrungsblech Guide plate Téle de guidage Chapa de guia
35 11| 1] 024 111050 Kettentanger Chain calch Arréte-chaine Buldn de retencion
36 | 1] 1] 024 250030 Zackenleiste Spike bar Barrs dentée Barra dentada
37 ) 2) 2] 808006 145 Zyl.-Schraube O M6x14 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrigue Tornillo cilindrico
Special equipment
for USA, CDN, AUS
only for Husqvarna guide bar
40 | 2| =1 024 232 040 Befestigungsbolzen Bolt Boulon Bulén
41 111 =1 024 111031 Flhrungsblech Guide plate Tole de guidage Chapa de guia




Kraftstofftank, Blgelgritf, Schwingungsdimpfer
PS-8000 3 Fuel tank, tubular grip, rubber buffer

Réserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire, amortisseur
Depdsito de combustible, mango tubular, amortiguador

DOLMAR
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o?o Krattstofftank, Biigelgritf, Schwingungsdimpler
§{§§ 3 ;L!el tank, u;bular grip, rubberbbtlrﬁer DOLMAR
e eserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire, amortisseur
& £° Depésito de combupstigle, mango tub'ular, amaortiguador V//////////A
Anz, Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Pos. g:: ch:;: ::i?z-.ce Rensr:?gt:esmenl Benennung Description Désignation Denominacicén
Cdad.] No. de pieza Nota
1 1] 1] 024 310010 Biigelgriff kpl. Tubular handle assy. | Poignée tubulaire cpl. Mango tubular ¢pl.
2 1] =] 024 310 100 Rundumgritf kpl, Wrap around handle assy.| Poignée circulaire cpl., Mango circutar cpl.
3 1] 1] 965551250 Topf Pot Capuchon Pote
4 1] 11 965403 43D Schwingungsdampler Rubber butfer Amortisseur Amoriguador
5 11 1] 908 005 165 Zyl-Schraube  © M5x16 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomilio cilindrico
) 4 (4| 913455304 <= — | Zyl-Schraube  © 55x30 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tornilflo cilindrico
6a | 2] 2| 913455254 => —] 17Zyl-Schraube @ 5,5x25 | Fillister head screw Vis eylindrique Tomitlo cilindrico
6b [ 4| 4| 913455204 2yl.-Schraube  © 5,5x20 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
7 1[ 1] 024 114 300 Tank kpl. Tank assy. Réservoir cpl. Depdsito cpl,
8 1| 1) 965451750 Arretierknopf Button Bouton Botén
g 11 1] 965551160 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression Resorte de presion
10 | 1] 11 935930450 Zylinderstift @3x45 | Cylindrical pin Goupille cylingrique Prisionero
11} 11 1] 935930280 Zylinderstift a3x28 | Cylindrical pin Goupille cylindrique Prisiongro
T2 P14 1] 0241417020 Sicherheits-Spernaste Catch lever Levier de verrouillage Palanca frincada
413 1] 1] 965551150 Raststift Stop pin Goupille d’ arrét Pemo
14 | 1| 1| 024 117 031 Drehfeder Spring Ressort Muelle
15 111 1] 024 117010 Gashebel Throtlle lever Levier d" accélérration Acelerador
16 | 1| 1] 965725 041 Bowdenzug Bowden cable Cable de commande Traccién Bowden
17 | 1] 1} 857 114020 s> — | Bellftungsventil kpi. Air valve cpl. Soupape d' aération cpl. | Valvula ventilacion epl.
17 | 1] 1] 957 114 010 <= — BelUftungsventil kpl. Air valve cpl, Soupape d' aération cpl. | Valvula ventilacién cpl.
18 | 1{ 1 9563601260 => — | Saugkop! kpl. (Kraftstoff) | Suction head (fuel) Téte de aspiration (carb.) | Cabeza de aspiracian
18 1 1] 1| 983601120 <= — | Saugkopf kpl. {Kraftsto!) Suction head {fuel} Téle de aspiration.(carb.) |Cabeza de aspiracion
19 { 1] 1 963601 240 Filzfitter Felt filter Filtre feutre Filtro de fieliro
20 { 1] 1| 965404700 Krafistoffleitung Fuel line .| Conduite carg. Conducto combu,
21 | 1] 1| 965404 520 Dizhtung fitir Boden Gasket Joint Junta
23 | 1] 1] 965450301 =» — | Tankverschiul kpl. Tank plug cpl. Bouchon réservoir cpl. Cierre depésito ¢p!
23 | 1] 1] 965451 9060 <= — | TankverschiuB kpl. Tank plug cpl. Bouchon réservoir ¢pl, Cierre depdsito col.
24 1 1] 1| 963232045 O-Ring Packing ring Bague-joint Anillo de guarnicicn
25 | 4| 4| 965404720 Buchse Bush Douille Casquillo
26 | 4] 4] 965403 461 Schwingungsdampfer Rubber buffer Amortisseur Amortiguador
27 | 4| 4| 965404 740 Verschiufistopfen Plug Bouchon Tapon




Zindelektronik, Poirad, Anwerfvorrichtung
Ignition electronics, flywheel, starter
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Aliumage électronique, roue polaire, dispositif de démarrage
Bobina encendido, volante magnético, dispositive de arranque




Zundelekironik, Polrad, Anwerfvorrichtung
Ignition electronics, flywheel, starter DOLMAR
Allumage électroni laire, dispositi dmarra
Bobinageeniendidz:‘tﬁ;:ﬁ:fnz;nélico, d?:poszﬁ:od:;n:rra r?:ue m
Anz, Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Pos. g:: N:zr; gic‘)e‘ce Rens':?gt::mem Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1 11 1] 024112300 Anwerfvarrichtung kpl, Starler assy. Dispos. de démarr, cpl. Dispos. de arrangue cpl.
2 14 1| 865402 262 Anwerfgritf Starter grip Ppignée de lancement Tirador de arranque
3a | 1| 1| 122164 010 Anwerlseil ¢4 x 1000 mm | Stader rope Céble démarrage Corddn de arranque
3b 1] 1] 985000165 Anwerfseil 24 x 10¢ m | Starler rope Céble demarrage Cordédn de arrangue
4 1] 1| 828405000 Spannscheibe Dis¢ Disque Arandela
5 1] 1) 024112 350 Ventilatorgehduse {12 | Fan housing Carter de Venlilateur Carler de ventilador
§ 11 1] 980114 208 Schild Label Plaque Calcomania
7 1] 1| 020 163031 Rlckholfeder kp!. Rewind spring cpl. Ressort de rappel cpl. Resorte refencion cpl.
B 13]3)] 915635100 =» — | Blechschraubs © 3,5x9.5 | Screw Vis Tomillo
8 {3!3]| 915735100 <= — | Kreuzschlitzschraube Screw Vis Tornitio
9 | 1]1] 024162081 Seittrommel Cable drum Tambour de cable Tambor para cordén
12 111 1] 929314100 Sicherungsring Snap ring Circlip Anillp seguridad
13 14 4| 908005165 Zyl-Schraube  © M5x16 | Fiflister head screw | Vis eylindrique - | Tomiillo cifindrico
14 { 1] 1] 024 141200 Palrad kpl. Flywhee! assy. Roue polaire cpl. Volante encend. cpl.
15 | 2] 2] 031166 010 Anwerfklinke kpl. Starter ratchet cpl. Cliquet cpl. Tringuete arranque cpl.
16 [ 1| 1] 820308024 Bla-Munter MaBx1 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
17 | 1] 1] 928 308 001 =>— | Federscheibe Spring washer Rondelle & ressort Arandela presién
17 [ 1] 1] 926 208 001 <= — | Federscheibe Spring washer Rondglie 4 resgort Arandela presion
18al 1| 1§ 0G24 143 020 Ziandspule Ignition coil Bobine d' allumage Bobina encend.
19 | 2] 2| 90B 605 205 Schiitz-Schraube O M5x20 | Fillister head screw Vis eylindrique Tornilto gitindrico
20 11| 1} 965401 011 Gummitdlle Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
21 m" | 970 502 050 Isolierschlauch 100 mm | Insutating hose Gaine isolante Mango aislante
122 m” | 870502 110 Iscfiersehlauch 100 mm { Insulating hose Gaine isclante Mango aislante
23 m* ¢ 870 310 200 Ziondleitung 200 rmm ).Ignition cable Céable d’ allumage Cable encend.
24 {1} 1] 957 604 260 Zindkerzenstecker kpl. Plug cap cpl. ‘Fiche de bougie:cpl. Tapa bujia cpl.
25 {1 1] 1] 965603 014 => — Zundkerze Spark plug Bougie Bujia
25 [1] 1] 965603 18 => — | Zindkerze Spark plug Bougie Bujia
25 {11 11 965603021 «= —! | Zindkerze Spark plug Bougie Bujia
26 | 1| 1| 024 112 023 Lutttihrung Alr duct Plaguede ventilation Placa ventilacion
Special equipment
for USA, AUS only
18b] 1] 1 024 143100 Zindspule CDIC 12045 | Ignition coil Bobine d' allumage Bobina encend.




Olpumpe, Kupplung, Kettenbremse

PS-0000 5 Oil pump, clutch, chain brake DOLMAR
Pompe & huile, embrayage, frein de chaine
’ Bomba de ace;te, embrague, freno de cadena m




Olpumpe, Kupplung, Ketlenbremse

Qo
§i§§ 5 gil pum!:,hcl_L:tch, c:ain brakfe S DOLMAR
hlcho ompe a hutle, embrayage, trein ge chaineg 7
2}2 Bompba de aceite, emb{agu’e, frenc de cadena W
Anz Teil-Nr. Hinwelise
Pos. g:z N:E::IZ :i:ce Hensr:?;::meni Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1 1] 1] 024245100 Olpumpe kpl. Oil pump assy. Pompe & huile cpl. Bomba de aceite cpl.
2 1] 1| 957 245 360 Reparatursatz Olpurmpe Repair kit Jeu de réparation Juego de reparar
3 1] 1] 963608100 Winkelnippel Angular nipple Téton coudé Boquilla angutar
4 22| 908005125 Zyl.-Schraube  © MEx12 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tornillo cilindrico
5 111 024 245200 Olsaugleitung kpl. Oil suction line assy. | Conduite d' aspir., huife, cpl.| Conducto de aspir., cpl.
6 1} 1] 900 005 066 Distanzring Distance ring Bague de distance Anillo separador
7 1[4 963601100 Sieb Screen Filtre Tamiz
8 111] 024 213 180 Handschutz kpl. Hand protection cpl. | Protége pour main cpl. Protectora de mane cpl.
9 1]1) 960113987 => — | Schild Lable Plaque Calcomania
9 [1|1}] 980114237 <= — | Schild Lable Plagque Calcomaniz
10 11| 024213500 =» — | Bremsmechanik Braking mechanism | Mécanisme de freinage Mecanismo de freno
10 1] 1| 010213 021 <z —!' | Bremsmechanik Braking mechanism | Mécanisme de freinage Mecanisrmo de freno
11 | 1] 1{ 927 304 000 Sicherungsscheibe Safety washer Rondelle sécurité Arandela seguridad
12 11111 927 306 000 Sicherungsscheibe Safety washer Rondelle sécurilé Arandela seguridad
i3 {11 900004 384 Ausgleichscheibe Spacer Rondelle Arandela
i6 f1)1| 024111061 Federiopf Spring guiding head | Téie de guide de ressort  |Copa de guia del muelle
17 |11 1| 024 213 321 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression Resore de presién
18 | 1] 1| 024 213 351 Bremsband Brake spring Ressort de {rein Cinta de freno
19 | 1] 17 024213101 Abdeckplatte Plate Plaque Plancha
20 | 1| 11 965404 800 Schaumstotiplatie Cover foam plate Plaque en mousse Chapa protectora
21 | 4|4} 908005125 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x12 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomilla cilindrico
23 14111 010180100 => — Kupplung kpl. Clutch assy. Embrayage cpl. Embrague cpi.
23 |1|1] 010180110 <=—1 | Kupplung kpl. Clutch assy. ‘| Embrayage cpl. Embrague cpl.
24 | 3| 3¢ 024184 021 Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort Muelle
25 | 1| 1] 024182060 Flihrungsscheibe Guide disc Disque de guidage Arandela
26 | 1 [ 1} 024223041 Kupplungstrommel Clutch drum Tambour Tambor
27 | 1|1} 962210024 Nadelkafig Needie cage Cage a aiguilles Jaula de agujas
28al 1| 1| 031224010 Zahnkranz 3/8", Z=8 | Rim sprocket Pignon Pifién
28b{ 1| 1] 133224010 Zahnkranz 404°, Z=7 | Rim sprocket Pignan Pifdn
29 | 1] 1] 001224 011 Topfscheibe Dis¢ Disque Arandela
30 | 111§ 021224 010 Anlauvfscheibe Disc Disque Arandela
31 | 1] 1] 927 308 000 Sicherungsscheibe Safety washer Rondelle sécurité Arandela seguridad
A3aj 1| 1] 024213250 Kettenradschutz kpl. Sprocket guard cpl. Prolége - pignon cpl. Protector de pifidn epl.
34 11]1] 024250030 Zackenleiste Spike bar Barre dentée Barra dentada
35 | 2] 2| 908 006 145 Zyl-Schraube  © M6x14 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrigue Tornillo cilindrico
A j2|2] 001213 150 => — | 6ki-Mutlter M8 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
36 |2 2] 923208 004 <==1 | 6ki-Mutter M8 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexajgonal
37 |1 1] 980114 114 Schild Label Plaque Calcomania
I8 2| 2| 222606000 6kt-Mutter 6 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
3g | 2| 2] 024213240 Kettenfiihrung Chain guide Guide chaine Guia de la cadena
40 | 3]3)] 515635100 == — Blechschraube © 3,5x9,5 | Screw Vis Tornilio
40 | 3{ 3] 915735100 <= —! | Kreuzschlitzschraube Screw Vis Tornillo
41 | 111] 024 213 221 Spanabweiser Chip guide Guide de copeaux Salida de virutas
42 |1} 1] 965404 760 =» — | Gummilappen Rubber plate Plague de coutchouc Plancha de caucho
42 | 1] 1] 965404 761 <= — | Gummilappen Rubber plate Plague de coutchouc Plancha de caucho
Special equipment
for USA, CDN, AUS
only for Husgvarna ouide bar
33b| 1| 1] 024 213 450 Kettenradschutz kpl. Sprocket guard cpl. Protége - pignon cpl. Protector de pifidn ¢pl.
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Abdeckhaube, Luttilter

Hood, air filter

Capot protecteur, filtre a air

Cubierta protectora, filtro de aire

PS-8000




oo Abdeckbaube, Luttilter
§ §§ 6 Hood, air filter DOLMAR
A Capot protecte i 3 air
g gc‘ Cuﬁienpa protecﬂgrgit;iettroade aire W///ﬂ
Anz. Teil-Nr, Hinweise
g:: N:Z: zict':'ce Hens':i‘:;:esment Benennung Description Désigngtion Denominacién
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1 024 118 121 Abdeckhaube Hood Capot Tapa profectora
1| 024 118 221 Abdeckhaube Hood Capot Tapa protectora
1] 030404 460 Dichtring Gasket Joint Junta
31 3| 908 305 255 Zyl.-Schraube © M5x10x25 | Fillister head strew | Vis cylindrique Tornillo cilindrico
1] 1) 024 118 111 Deckel kpl. Cover assy. Couvercle cpl. Tapa cpl.
41 4] 024 173 200 Befestigungsmutier Nut Ecrou Tuerca
1| 1] 980 113 841 Schild Label Plague Calcomania
1] 1} 024173 081 Vorfiller Pre-fitter Prefiltre Primer filtro
1| 1] 024173210 Deckel far Vorilter kpl. Cover for pre-filter Couvercle pour prefiltre Tapa por primer filtro
1| 1] 908 805 145 Schlitz-Schraube © M5x14 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tornillo cilindrico
1] 1] 024 173 230 Lultiilter kpl.  {Robkoflok) | Air filter cpl. Filtre & air cpl. Filtro de aire cpl.
=|={ 024173190 Luftfilter kpl. {Nylon} | Air filter cpl. Filtre & air cpl, Filtro de aire cpl.
3| 3] 920205 000 Gkt-Mutter M5 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
21 2| 928105 000 Sicherungsscheibe Salety washer Rondelle sécurité Arandela seguridad
1] 1] 024173160 Filterauinahma Holder for air filter Support pour filtre & air Soporte para filtro de aire
11 1] 024150170 Haheblech fOr Vergaser Sheet-metal helder Téle de support pour carb. | Chapa soporie para carb.
11 1] 024131031 Einsatz fiir Ansaugschlauch | nsert for suction hose | Pigce p. tuyau d'aspiration { Suplemento p. tubo d. asp.
1] 1] 024 131 021 => — Ansaugschlauch Suction hose Tuyau d' aspiration Tubo de aspiracién
1] 1| 024131 022 <= ] Ansaugschlauch Suction hose Tuyau d'.aspiration Tubo de aspiracion
1] 1} 965603 050 Schlauchschelle Clamp Collier Abrazadera
m" | 965452 060 Beluftungsschlauch 160mm { Ventilations line Cond. d' aeration Tubo aspiracion
1] 1| 965401016 Gummitolle Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
11 1| 565401 011 Gummitdlle Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
1] 1] 024 118060 =>— | Boden Bottomn Fond Fondo
1| 1] 024 118 080 <= — | Boden kpl. Bottom cpl. Fond cp!. Fondo cpl.
11 1| 965451485 VerschluBstopien Plug Plague Tapon
41 4] 808005155 Zyl-Schraube  © M5x16 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
14 1] 024118 051 EinstellfGhrung Adjusting guide Guidage d’ ajustage Guia de ajuste
2| 2] 965401021 Gummitifle Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
1) 11 865401024 Gummitdlle Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
1] 1] 024150020 Chokestange Choke shaft Levier pour clapet d” air Palanca vélvula de aire







Schalldidmpfer

[ =3y ]
§ §§ 7 Mufiler DOLMAR
wlac Pot d' échappement
o o. Silencioso WA
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Qty. Part No. Notes s - . .o
Pas. Qg. No. de piéce |Renseignement Benennung Description Desugnz.mon Denominacion
Cdad.| No. de pieza Nota
1 1{1]024174 011 Schalldampfer Mutiler Pot d' échappement Silencioso
2 3|3 ]024174 020 Spezialschraube M6 |Special screw Vis spéciale Tornitlo especial
3 1|1 965525101 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
4 1101¢024 174040 Abschirmblech Cover plate Tole de protection Chapa deflectora
Special equipment
for USA
10 (11024174151 Schalldampfer kpl. Muffler assy. Pot d' échappement cpl.  |Silencipso cpl.
11 11§11 024174 160 Funkenschutzsieb Screen Protection d' etincelles Tamiz
T2 1115915042090 =>— Schraube 4,2x8 |Screw Vis Tomillo
12 {1 ]1] 915142090 <=—] Schraube 4,2x9,5 |Screw Vis Tomillo
13 |1 [11]024174170 Austrittblende Dellector plate . Blindes Pantalla




PS-9000

Vergaser
Carburetor
Carburateur
Carburador

BING 49-B DOLMAR

A




2i8 Vergaser
§!g§ 8 Carburetor BING 49-B DOLMAR
wlho Carburateur
£le 7222222
Anz Teil-Nr, Hinweise
Qty. Part Ne, Notes - c: . N
Pos. Qté. | No. de piéce {Renseignement Benennung Description De5|gnallon Denominacién
Cdad.} No. de pieza Nota :
1 1] 15 024152 011 Vergaser BING 48-B | Carburetor Carburateur Carburador
2 1] 1) 024152960 Pumpendeckel Pump cover Couvercle de pompe Tapa de bomba
3 4| 4] 114152170 Schraube Screw Vis Tornillo
4 1( 1] 024152810 Pumpenmembrana Pump diaphragm Membrane de pompe Membrana de la bomba
mit Dichtung with gasket avec joint con junta
5 1] 1] 024152 120 Reglerdecke! Diaphragm cover Couvercle de membrane | Tapa de membrana
6 4| 4] 024 152 140 Schraube Screw Vis Tomnillo
7 1] 1] 0241528930 Reglermembrane Control diaphragm Membrane de comm., Membrana de mando
mit Dichiung with gasket avec joint con junta
- 9 1] 1} 024 152 300 Drosselachse Threttle shatt Axe clapet d’ étranglement | Eje vatvula requladora
+10 [ 1] 1] 024 152500 Aufnahme f0r Bowdenzug | Holder for bowden cable | Support p. cable de comm. [ Soporte p. traccidn Bowd.
it |2]2f 114 152 350 Sicherungsscheibe Safety washer Rondelle sécurité Arandela seguridad
12 | 1| 1} 024152 310 Schenkelfeder Spring Ressornt Muelle
13 | 1] 1| 024 152 320 Drosselklappe Throttle shutter Clapet d' étranglement Valvula reguladora
14 [ 1] 11 114152 370 Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
16 | 1] 1] 024 152250 Chokewelle Shoke shaft Axe clapet d' aire Eje valvuia aire
17 | 1| 1] 024 152 260 Chokeklappe Shoke shutier Clapet d’ aire Vélvula aire
18 [ 1| 1] 114152370 Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
19 [ 1] 1] 114152380 Kugel Balt Bille Bola
20 | 1| 1] 114 152080 Feder Spring Ressor Muelle
22 | 1] 1] 024152 520 Regulierschrauben Adjustment screws Vis de réglage Tomillos regulador
mit Federn with springs avec resson con muelies
23 | 1] 1| 024152 240 Stelimutter Adjustment nut Ecrou de réglage Tuerca regulador
24 11) 1] 024152900 Steuersatz kpl, Set of control panis cpl. | Jeu de pigces de comm. cpl.| Juego piezas de mando
25 1 1)1} 024152040 Verschiufischeibe Cover disc Disque de fermeture Disco decierre
26 1 1] 1] 024152180 Siebscheibe Screen Tamis Tamiz
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Teil-Nr,
Pos. NoF.,?:lr; Si:ce Renseignement Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
] No. de pieza

Sternschiene 3/8" Sprocket nose bar 3/8" | Guide a étolle 3/8" Guia con estrelia 3/8"

1 412310600 Sternschiene 50 cm | Sprocket nose bar 207 [ Guide & étoife Guia con estrela

1 412312600 Sternschiene 60 cm | Sprocket nose bar 24" | Guide & &toile Guia con estrella

2 412 308 700 Umlenkstern Sprockel nose Etoile Estrella
Panzerschiene 3/8" Solid nose bar 3/8" | Guide blindé 3/8" Guia blindada 3/8"

3 412 310 400 Panzerschiene 50cm |Sclid nose bar 20" | Guide blindé Guia blindada -

3 412312 400 Panzerschiensg 60cm | Solid nosebar 24" |Guide blindé Guia blindada

3 412 315 400 Panzerschiene 74 cm | Solid nose bar 29" | Guide blindé Gufa blindada
Panzerschiene .404" Solid nose bar .404" |Guide blindé .404" Guia blindada .404"

3 410712 430 Panzerschiene 63 cm | Solid nose bar 25" | Guide blindé Guia blindada

3 410 715 430 Panzerschiene 76 cm | Solid nose bar 30~ | Guide blindé Guifa blindada

3 416 617 43D Panzerschiene 84 cm | Solid nose bar 33" | Guide blindé Guia blindada
Sdgekette 089/ 3/8" Saw chain 099 /3/8" |[Chaine 099/ 3/8" Cadena 099/ 3/8"

4 1 523 099 072 Sageketle 50 ¢cm | Saw chain 20" |Chaine Cadena

4 1| =1\ 523 089 0BO Sageketie 60 ¢cm { Saw chain 24" {Chaine Cadena

4 1| = 523009095 Sageketle 74 ¢m | Saw chain 29" |Chaine Cadena

4 1) =| 528009072 Sageketie 50 cm | Saw chain 20" |Chaine Cadena

4 1 528 089 080 Sagekete 60 cm | Saw chain 24" {Chaine Cadena

4 1 528 099 096 Sagekette 74 cm | Saw chain 29" |Chaine Cadena

5 558 093 010 AuBenlasche mit Niet - Tie strap with rivels Eclisse avec rivels Tira ext. con remaches

& 558 093 000 Aullenlasche Tie slrap Eclisse exierieure Tira ext.
Sagekette 103 /.404" Saw chain 103 /.404"| Chaine 103 /.404" Cadena 103 /.404"

4 522 103078 Sagekette 63 ¢m | Saw chain 25" |Chaine Cadena

4 =| 522103 0%2 Sageketie 76 cm | Saw chain 30" [Chaine Cadena

4 522 103100 Ségekette 84 cm | Saw chain 33" |Chaine Cadena

5 558 103 010 Auflenfasche mit Niet Tie strap with rivels Eclisse avec rivets Tira ext. con remaches

& 558 103 000 AuBenlasche Tie strap Eclisse exlerieure Tira ext.

10 =} 952100153 Kettenschutz 50-60 cm | Chain protection 20-24"| Protection chaine Protector de cadena

10 952 100 171 Ketlenschutz 63-84 cm | Chain protection 25-33"| Protection chaine Protector de cadena

11 ] 1] 1] 8957004 002 Werkzeug kpl. Tool ¢pl. Outils cpl. Herrarnientas cpl.

12a] 1| 1] 841719 131 Kombischlgssel SW 19/13 | Universal wrench Cié combinée Liave de bujla

12by{ 1| 1] 941719171 Kombischiissel SW 19/17 | Universal wrench Clé combinée Llave de bujia

13 | 1| 1] 940827 000 Winkelschraubendreher © | Angled screw driver | Clé angle Llave angular

14 | 11 1| 944 340 001 Schraubendreher Screw driver Tournevis Destornillador

13 Y 1] 1} 950004 001 Werkzeugtasche Plastic bag Pochetle en plastique Cartera herramientas
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2 Zylinder, Kolben, Kurbeltrieb, Kurbelgehause Cylinder, piston, crankshaft, crankcase
Cylindre, piston, vilebrequin, carter- vilebrequin Cilindro, pistdn, tiglenal, carler cighefal
3 Krafistotftank, Bagelgrif, Schwingungsdampfer Fuel tank, tubular grip, rubber bulfer
Réserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire, amortisseur Depésito de comb., mango tubular, amortiguador
4 Zindelektronik, Polrad, Anwerfvorrichtung Ignition electronics, flywheel, slarter
Allumage électr., roue polaire, dispos. de démarrage Bobina encen., volante magnético, disp. de arranque
5 Olpurnpe, Kupplung, Kettenbremse Oil pump, ¢lutch, chain brake
Pompe a huile, embrayage, Irein de chaine Bomba de aceile, embrague, freno de cadena
6 Abdeckhaube, Luftfilter Hood, air filter
Capot protecteur, filttre & air Cubierta protectora, filtro de aire
7 Schallgampfer Mutfler
Pot d' échappement Silencioso
8 Vergaser BING 49-B Carburetor BING 48-B
Carburateur BING 49-8 Carburador BING 49.B
9 Sageschienen, Sageketten, Werkzeug Guide bars, saw chains, tools
Guide-chaine, chaines, outils Rieles guia, cadenas sierra, herramientas
Zeichenerklarung Key to symbols Légende
= 1099809 | Produktion bis Serien-Nr. Production to serial number Production jusqu'a n® de série
2000000 = | Neues Teil ab Serien-Nr, New part from serial number Nouveau piéce & partir du n® de série
4/95 - Neues Teil ab Monat / Jahr New part from Month / Year Nouveau piéce & partir de Mois / Année
S1 585 Siehe Service-Information Monat / Jahr See Service-Information Month / Year Voir Service-Information Mois / Année
= Teil gleichwertig ersetzt Modified part Pigce modiliée
XXX Nicht mehr lieferbar No more available Plus livrable
= Keine Serienaustihrung, jedoch verwendbar | No standard execution, may be used Aucune exécut. en série, cependant utilisable
{ Beinhaltet Positions-Nr, Contains item no. cantient n® de numéro
m* Meterware Sold by the meter Au métre
[+] Innensternschraube Star socket screw Vis & éioile intérieure
Corr Druckiehlerberichtigung Error correction Rectification d' erreurs
Explicacién de simbolos Verkiaring der tekens Chiarificazione del simboli
= 1999989 | Produccidn hasta N° de serie in productie tot serie-Nr. Produzione fino al n. di serie
2000000 = | Pieza nueva a parfir de N° de serie Nieuw onderdeel vanal serie-Nr. Nuevo pezzo a partire dal n. di serie
4/95 n Pieza nueva a partir de mes / afio Nieuw onderdeel vanat maand / jaar Nuovo pezzo a partire dal mese f anno
S15/85 Vézse inform. servicio mes / aho Zie service-informatie maand / jaar Vedere il servizio inform. del mese / anno
= Pieza modificada Vervangen door gelijkwaardig onderdeel Pezzo sostituito con un pezzo equivalente
XXX Agotado Niet meer leverbaar Non pili disponibile :
= No es de serie, pero sirve Geen serievitvoering, maar wel bruikbaar Non & un modelia di serie, ma ugualm. utiizza.
{ Contiene pos N° Omvat Positie-Nr, Comprende |a posizione n.
m* Por metro Metergoed Articoli a metraggio
o Tomillo estrella interior Binnen-ster schroef Vite con inlaglio a stella
Corr. Fe de erratas Drukfoutcorrectia Rettifica di errori di stampa
Tegnforklaring Teckentsrklaring Merkklen selvitys
= 1989999 | Produktion indtil lobenr. Produktion t o m serienr Tuotanto sarjanumeroon ... asti
2000000 ~ | Ny dei fra og med lebenr. Ny detalj fr o m serienr Uusi osa alkaen serjanumergsia
4755 - Ny del fra og med méned / &r Ny detalj fr o m manad / &r Uusi osa alkaen kuukausi / vuosi
Sl 5195 Se Service-Information maned / &r Se serviceinformation manad / ar Katso huolto-ohje kuukausi / vuosi
= Allest med tilsvarende del Ersaft med motsvarande detalj Osa vaihdetiu vastaavaan
xxx Kan ikke leveres mere Kan €] mera levereras Ei end§ foimifeflavissa
= Ikke standardudgave, men kan anvendes Ej serieutidrande, men anvandbar Ei sarjavalmistusia, voidaan kuitenkin kiynas
{ Inkluderer position nr, Innehdller positionsns Positiorumera sisaltyy
m* Metervare Metervara Metritavara
4] Skrue med indv. stjerne Skruv med stjdrnspar Tahtikoloruwvi
Corr Rettelse af rykiejl Kotrigering av tryckfel Painovirheen oikaisu




